Department of State
Division of Corporations
P O Box 6327
Tallahassee, FI 22214

500005537465--1 -05/15/02--01043--004 ******70.00 ******70.00

SUBJECT: Quad Business Group International, Inc.

Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and	l a check for:	•	
Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	2 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Cextified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Status \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	02 MAY	St CER
FROM:	FROM: Michael Johnson Name (Printed or typed) 4415-2nd Avenue South Address				TARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS
	St. Petersburg (727) 327-		3711		
		lephone number			• • •

1 7 2002

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: Quad Business Group International, Incorporated

ARTICLE II

The corporate business/mailing address is:

 $4415 - 4431 - 2^{nd}$ Avenue South

Saint Petersburg, Florida 33712

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

To conduct business in and out of the United States of America with regard to any of our diverse skills and training to the betterment of my community and mankind at large.

To provide continuous training for persons desiring to learn a trade in our areas of expertise.

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stocks is: One Hundred (100)

ARTICLE V

Names and addresses of officers:

- 1) Michael L. Johnson, president 4431 2nd Avenue South St. Petersburg, Fl 33712
- 2) Tracy Johnson, Vice president

4431 – 2nd Avenue South St. Petersburg, Fl 33712

- 3) Linda L. Sesler, Secretary 5916 – 5th Avenue North Apt. B-3 St. Petersburg, Fl 33710
- 4) Gabriel D.Dilworth, member 379 47th Avenue North Apt. # 102 St. Petersburg, Fl 33703

DIVISION OF CONFORATIONS

02 HAY 15 AM 9: 14

5) Daryl Russell 4616 – 23rd Avenue South St. Petersburg, Fl 33711

ARTICLE VI

The name of the registered agent is:
Michael L. Johnson
4415 4431 – 2nd Avenue South
St. Petersburg, Fl 33732

ARTICLE VII

The name of the incorporator is: Linda L. Sesler 5916 – 5th Avenue North Apt. B-3 St. Petersburg, Fl 33710

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

02 MAY 15 AM O. 1.